-				·	20-02	5-21270
Form 3160-3 (November 1948) M. ((formerly 9-3312) O. 7	IL CO.IS. CAM	TED STATES	SUBMIT IN (Other Instruc reverse sl		 Form approved. 	No. 1004-0136
P. O. R HODA	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SEBIAL NO.					
HOD	NM-85932					
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, DEE	PEN, OR PLUG B	ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	C OR TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK DRI b. TYPE OF WELL		DEEPEN 🗌	PLUG BAG		7. UNIT AGREEMENT N	AME
OIL GAS WELL OTHER SINGLE ON MULTIPLE					S. FARM OR LEASE NAME	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	COLLINS		BILBREY "31" FEDERAL			
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	JOEETING	1				
600	W. ILLINOIS,	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT				
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Re At surface	port location clearly and	UNDES.BILBREY MORROW				
	1980' FS	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA				
At proposed prod. zone	' K	SEC.31, T.21 S., R.32 E.				
4. DISTANCE IN MILES A	NO DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POST OFF	ICE*		12. COUNTY OR PARISH	-
			BAD, NEW MEXICO		LEA	NEW MEXICO
5. DIBTANCE FROM PROPO LOCATION TO NEAREST		16.	NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE		F ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL	·
PROPERTY OR LEASE LI (Also to nearest drig	unit line, if any)	660'	127.44		334.72	<u>}</u>
S. DISTANCE FROM PROP TO NEAREST WELL, DR OR APPLIED FOR, ON THE	ILLING, COMPLETED,		PROPOSED DEPTH		AY OR CABLE TOOLS	
1. ELEVATIONS (Show whe			15,200'		OTARY 22. approx. date wo	RK WILL START*
		3622.4' GL 😳	pitan Controlled	Water	BOPON APPROVA	L
3.		PROPOSED CASING AN	ND CEMENTING PROGRAM	R-11	1-P Petash Sec	rolary's Potas
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMEN	T
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	48#	800'	-trainers and the second secon	FICIENT TO CIRCULATE	
12-1/4"	9-5/8" 7"	36#	4600'		FICIENT TO CIRCULATE	
8-3/4" 6-1/8"	5" Liner	23# & 26# 18#	12,000' 15,200'		1250 SACKS - SEE STIPS. 300 SACKS	
	AND STIMULATE	PRODUCTION CAS D AS NECESSARY.	SING, PAY ZONE WI	LL BE	PERFORATED	
South RE		E ATTACHED FOR:	SUPPLEMENTAL DR BOP SKETCHES SURFACE USE AND			
C DIST.	6 4.4. 0 St	AROVAL SUBJECT TO Genal Requirement Total Stoppiations	ITS AND			
reventer program, if any.	rill on deepen directiona		plug back, give data on pre on subsurface locations and			
t. Fris	un Kon		a .			
SIGNED Arthu	r R. Brown	TITLE	Agent		DATE5-3-9	1
(This space for Federa				1		
PERMIT NO.			APPROVAL DATE			
i Sami no.	F rancisco de la composición de la composicinde la composición de la composición de la composición de		APPROVAL DATE		·····	1
APPROVED BY	L. IF ANY :	TITLE	CARLNER MENTINGE COL		DATE C	39 91

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

RECEIVED

MAY 3 0 1991 HOBES OFFICE

MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMME N WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128

RONALD J. EIDSON

3239

Effective 14-65 All distances must be from the auter boundaries of the Section Operator Lease Well No. COLLINS & WARE INC. BILBREY 31 FEDERAL 1 Section Township County Unit Letter Ronge 21 SOUTH K 31 32 EAST LEA Actual Footage Location of Well: 1980 SOUTH 1980 WEST feet from the line and feet from the line Dedicated Acreage; Ground Level Elev. **Producing Formation** Pool 3622.4 MORROW UNDESIGNATED BILBREY MORROW 334.72 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _____ TO____ BE__COMMUNITIZED Yes Yes XX No If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the PHILLIPS - WI best of my knowledge and belief. US₁- RI NINT Arthur R. Brown Position <u>Aqent</u> Company COLLINS & WARE, INC. Date May 3, 1991 I heroby certify that the well location 3626.8 3627.7 n on this plat was plotted from field 1980' notes of actual surveys made by m 3617.9 my supervision, and that the s 5624.0 is true and correct to th ladge and belief. COLLINS & WARE - WI US - RI Date Surveyed 4-10-91 **Registered Professional Engin** COLLINS & WARE - WI US - RI

0

330

860

....

1320 1850

1980 2310

26.40

2000

1 900

1000

100

MAY 3 0 1991 MAY 3 C 1991 MOBIS CATACE

SUPPLEMENTAL DRILLING DATA

COLLINS & WARE, INC. BILBREY "31" FEDERAL WELL NO.1

1. SURFACE FORMATION: Quaternary.

2. ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGIC MARKERS:

Delaware Lime	4525'
Bell Canyon	4625'
Cherry Canyon	5450'
Brushy Canyon	6800'
Bone Springs	8550'
Wolfcamp	11,600'
Strawn	13,200'
Atoka	13,600'
Morrow	14,300'

3. ANTICIPATED POSSIBLE HYDROCARBON BEARING ZONES:

Morrow

Gas

4. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM:

13-3/8" 48# H-40 STC casing to be set at approximately 800 feet in 17-1/2" hole. Casing to be cemented with 500 sacks of Light cement tailed in with 200 sacks of Class "C" with 2% CaCl. Cement to circulate.

9-5/8" 36# K-55 and S-80 STC casing to be set at approximately 4600 feet in 12-1/4" hole. Casing to be cemented with 1000 sacks of Light cement tailed in with 200 sacks of Class "C" with 5% salt. Cement to circulate.

7" 23# and 26# S-95 LTC casing to be set at approximately 12,000 feet in 8-3/4" hole. Casing to be cemented with 1250 sacks of 50-50 Poz "H" cement.

5" 18# S-95 liner to be set in the interval 11,800 feet to total depth and cemented with 300 sacks of Class "H" cement.

5. PRESSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:

Sketches are attached showing planned BOP stacks.

RECEIVE MAY 3 0 1991 OCCO MOBBS OFFICE









